
Area Covered Names Telephone E-mail 

 

Bradford and West  
Yorkshire 
 

 
Gillian Ryan* 

 
07906 133232 
 

 
Gillian.ryan641@btinternet.com 

 

Berkshire, Hampshire, 
West Sussex, Dorset 
and Surrey 
 

 
Atie Fox  
 

 
07960 379369 
 

 
atie.fox@ntlworld.com 
 

 

Bristol Area 
 

 
Rebecca Hayes* 

 
07722123473 

 
beckshayes@hotmail.co.uk 

 

Buckinghamshire 
and Oxfordshire 
 

 
Joanna Green* 

 
01844 215913 

 
joanna.green1@btinternet.com 

 

Hertfordshire 
University 
 

 
Sue Boysons* 

 
07864 994776 

 
sue.boysons@gmail.com 

 

Kent and East Sussex 
 

 
Hilary Loft* 

 
07979 690076 

 
Hilaryloft1@gmail.com  

 

London and Essex 
 

 
Hilary Harkin 

 
07920 877 013 

 
hilaryearcare@hotmail.com 

 

Manchester,  
Lancashire, 
Merseyside, Cumbria, 
Oldham, Bury & 
Rochdale 
 

 
Christine Smith-
Howell 
James Robinson 

 
07931558404 
0161 9754740 
0161 9754740 

 
c.howell2@nhs.net 
 
jamesrobinson@nhs.net 

 

Midlands inc. B'ham 
Shropshire, Worcs 
 

 
Marjan Fice 

 
01384 295776 

 
m.fice@btinternet.com 

 

Norfolk, Suffolk and 
Cambridgeshire 
 

 
Marion Bryce 

 
01953 607501 

 
Celia.bryce@btinternet.com 
 

 

North Wales 

 

Chris Jacobs 
 

07840223037 

 

christine.jacobs78@gmail.com 
 

 

Nottinghamshire 
 

 

Stephanie Goodall* 
 

07394561268 
0115 9605770 
 

 

Steph.Goodall@dicehealthcareltd.co.uk 
 

 

Scotland 
 
Mel Jackson 

 
01312201220 
07823336669 
 

 
melanie@houseofhearing.co.uk 

 

South Wales 
 

Zoe Rawles * 
 

07791 096 984 
 

healthtrain@hotmail.co.uk 

 

West Country 
 
 
 
Tracey Owen 
Liz Honeysett 
 

 

contact 
Hayley Hill 
01752 585409 
 
 
 

 
PDUStudyDays@plymouth.ac.uk 
 
traceyowen1@nhs.net 
lizhoneysett@outlook.com 
 

 

Yorkshire – East & 
North, Lincolnshire 

 
Rosie Thompson* 
 
Karen Marshall 
 
 

 
07540 454910 
01964 535257 
07932 241413 

 
Rosemariethompson@nhs.net 
Rosiethompson_@hotmail.com 
karen@marshall5.karoo.co.uk 
                            
 

 

Last up-dated March 2019 
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